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Gender - % Female

M England 2020 " England 2021 = Durham 2020 ™ Durham 2021

Wholetime ” Total FFs Fire Control Suppo‘rt Staff - Total Staff
m England 2020 | 7.4 . 7.0 76.1 53.6 ' 17.3
|~ England 2021 | 8.1 . 7.5 76.0 54.8 ' 18.0
Durham 2020 | 6.6 ‘ 5.7 86.4 53.7 ' 15.4
Durham 2021 | 7.0 . 6.1 87.0 52.7 ' 16.2

County Durham and Dardington
Fire and Rescue Service




Apprentices - % female

120.0%

100.0%

0.0%
) England 2020 England 2021 CDDFRS 2020 CDDFRS 2021 Joining 2020-21 England Joining 2020-21 CDDFRS

20.3% 26.3%

W Apprentice WT FFs - 13.8% 14.9% 42.1% 32.6%

' Apprentice Fire Control - 63.0% 68.0% 0.0% 0.0% 80.0% 0.0%
Apprentice Support Staff- 56.3% 56.3% 75.0% 50.0% 62.0% - 100.0%
Apprentice Total Staff - 21.1% 20.5% 47.8% 33.3% 23.9% - 30.0%

County Durham and Dardington
Fire and Rescue Service




% Female by Role

0.0%

®m England 2020 |
| = England 2021 |
CDDFRS 2020 |
CDDFRS 2021 |

County Durham and Dardington
Fire and Rescue Service




Ethnicity - % Ethnic Minority

0.0%
Total FF Control Support Total Staff

m England 2020 | 4.4% 2.9% 8.0% 5.1%
| = England 2021 | 4.7% 3.0% 8.1% ' 5.3%
CDDFRS 2020 | 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% ' 2.0%
CDDFRS 2021 | ' 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% ' 10.0%

County Durham and Dardington
Fire and Rescue Service




Religion - Total Staff

Christian Buddhist Jewish Muslim No Religion Not Stated Not Collected
B England 2020 13965 201 34 220 11709 15485 1401
England 2021 14292 194 RZ 254 13353 13658 1333

County Durham and Dardington
Fire and Rescue Service




Sexual Orientation - % LGBT

Total FFs
3.3%
3.4%

Control and Support Total Staff
3.5% 3.3%
3.4% 3.4%

County Durham and Darington
Fire and Rescue Service




Average Age

0

® England 2020 |
| = England 2021 |
CDDFRS 2020 |
CDDFRS 2021 |

Total FFs

Control

41

42

41

43

41

47

40

47

Support
46
46
46
46

Total Staff
42
42
42
41

County Durham and Darington
Fire and Rescue Service




Any Questions?




